DAY ONE

DAY TWO

LOCATED AT:

Hualapai Lodge, 900 Highway 66, Peach Springs, AZ 86434

| Times may vary as this is
an outdoor excursion!

TIME m LOCATION DESCRIPTION

6:00 -
6:45 AM
7:00 AM

8:00 -
8:45 AM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

3:00 -
6:00 PM

6:00 -
8:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM

11:00 AM
12:00 PM

1:00 -
2:00 PM

4:00 -
6:00 PM

Check-in

Depart
Load
Depart
Arrive

Depart
Lunch

Lunch

Arrive

Morning

Depart

Smooth Water
Lunch

Smooth Water
Arrive

Arrive

River Running
Concierge

Hualapai Lodge
Diamond Creek
Diamond Creek
Travertine Falls

Travertine Falls
Beach

Beach
Camp
Camp

Camp
River

Beach

River
Pearce Ferry

Hualapai Lodge

Paddlers will fill out paperwork and receive a 3ft. Tall dry bag for all
personal items. Please eat breakfast before departure.

Depart from the from to the lodge.

Arrive at Diamond Creek beach. Receive PFD’s, paddles, and helmets.
Dry bags will be given to the paddle guide to go on supply boat.

Depart beach area. Paddle the first few miles and first stop at waterfalls.

Arrival at Travertine Falls for a short hike up ropes and ladders to a cave.
Be careful and watch your step. It can be slippery. Hike is optional.

Depart from Travertine Falls. Continue paddling down river.
Lunch time

Finish lunch. Head down river to campsite.

Arrival at campsite. Set up camp. Enjoy the canyon. Dinner provided.

Breakfast. Pack up campsite.

Departure from campsite.
Smooth water on motorized raft.
Lunch time

Continue down river.

Arrival at Pearce Ferry to meet with our bus/van. Don't forget to bring
your dry bag and personal belongings with you.

Arrival back at the Hualapai Lodge in Peach Springs. End of trip.



2-DAY PADDLE PACKING LIST

Note: Items listed are suggested, but not required.

WHAT TO WEAR ON PADDLE TRIP?

[ Light Weight Apparel During Rafting (Depending on the weather)

[ Dry Fit Shirt and/or Long Sleeve
[] Fast Drying Shorts and/or Pants
[J water Shoes, River Sandals, or Old Sneakers

[J Poncho or Rain Jacket (Optional depending on weather conditions or tolerance to cold water)

PERSONAL GEAR PACKING LIST

[J Backpack [ Small Waterproof Bag for Electronics or Ziploc Bags
[ Extra Pair of Clothes O cash/card
O shorts [0 Bandana (Coverage for face - optional)
[ T-shirt [ Sunblock (SPF 30+)
[J Undergarments [ Swimsuit Under Clothing (Optional)
[ socks .
[ sunglasses with Straps
[J water Shoes, River Sandals, or Old Sneakers ) )
(Footwear will get wet) [J Hat with Visor and Strap
L] Personal Towel (optional) [ Aloe Vera Lotion or Gel
[0 camera/Phone/Electronic Devices L Chapstick

(Bring at your own risk) ] Bug Repellent

[ Hand Sanitizer [ wet Wipes

[J Toothpaste & Toothbrush

Monsoon Season: June to September. Trips are subject to cancellations due to bad road conditions from
rainy weather.

Colder Months: March, April, September, and October.
Warmer months: May, June, July, and August.

If you have any food allergies or restrictions, please inform a reservationist, or send an e-mail as soon as
possible. Phone: 928-769-2636/2210 and E-mail: raftingorders@grandcanyonresort.com
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