

LOCATED AT:

Hualapai Lodge, 900 Highway 66, Peach Springs, AZ 86434

Times may vary as this is an outdoor excursion!

	TIME	ACTION	LOCATION	DESCRIPTION
DAY TWO DAY ONE	6:00 - 6:45 AM	Check-in	River Running Concierge	Paddlers will fill out paperwork and receive a 3ft. Tall dry bag for all personal items. Please eat breakfast before departure.
	7:00 AM	Depart	Hualapai Lodge	Depart from the from to the lodge.
	8:00 - 8:45 AM	Load	Diamond Creek	Arrive at Diamond Creek beach. Receive PFD's, paddles, and helmets. Dry bags will be given to the paddle guide to go on supply boat.
	9:00 AM	Depart	Diamond Creek	Depart beach area. Paddle the first few miles and first stop at waterfalls.
	10:00 AM	Arrive	Travertine Falls	Arrival at Travertine Falls for a short hike up ropes and ladders to a cave. Be careful and watch your step. It can be slippery. Hike is optional.
	11:00 AM	Depart	Travertine Falls	Depart from Travertine Falls. Continue paddling down river.
	12:00 PM	Lunch	Beach	Lunch time
	1:00 PM	Lunch	Beach	Finish lunch. Head down river to campsite.
	3:00 - 6:00 PM	Arrive	Camp	Arrival at campsite. Set up camp. Enjoy the canyon. Dinner provided.
	6:00 - 8:00 AM	Morning	Camp	Breakfast. Pack up campsite.
	9:00 AM	Depart	Camp	Departure from campsite.
	9:00 AM	Smooth Water	River	Smooth water on motorized raft.
	11:00 AM	Lunch	Beach	Lunch time
	12:00 PM	Smooth Water	River	Continue down river.
	1:00 - 2:00 PM	Arrive	Pearce Ferry	Arrival at Pearce Ferry to meet with our bus/van. Don't forget to bring your dry bag and personal belongings with you.
	4:00 - 6:00 PM	Arrive	Hualapai Lodge	Arrival back at the Hualapai Lodge in Peach Springs. End of trip.

2-DAY PADDLE PACKING LIST

Note: Items listed are suggested, but not required.

WHAT TO WEAR ON PADDLE TRIP?

 □ Light Weight Apparel During Rafting (Depending on the weather) □ Dry Fit Shirt and/or Long Sleeve □ Fast Drying Shorts and/or Pants □ Water Shoes, River Sandals, or Old Sneakers □ Poncho or Rain Jacket (Optional depending on weather conditions or tolerance to cold water) 				
PERSONAL GEAR PACKING LI	ST			
□ Backpack □ Extra Pair of Clothes □ Shorts □ T-Shirt □ Undergarments □ Socks □ Water Shoes, River Sandals, or Old Sneakers (Footwear will get wet) □ Personal Towel (optional) □ Camera/Phone/Electronic Devices (Bring at your own risk) □ Hand Sanitizer □ Toothpaste & Toothbrush	□ Small Waterproof Bag for Electronics or Ziploc Bags □ Cash/Card □ Bandana (Coverage for face - optional) □ Sunblock (SPF 30+) □ Swimsuit Under Clothing (Optional) □ Sunglasses with Straps □ Hat with Visor and Strap □ Aloe Vera Lotion or Gel □ Chapstick □ Bug Repellent □ Wet Wipes			
Monsoon Season: June to September. Trips are subject to cancellations due to bad road conditions from rainy weather. Colder Months: March, April, September, and October. Warmer months: May, June, July, and August.				
If you have any food allergies or restrictions, please inform a reservationist, or send an e-mail as soon as possible. Phone: 928-769-2636/2210 and E-mail: raftingorders@grandcanyonresort.com				

